

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 52]

PERTH: WEDNESDAY, 23rd JUNE

[1971

HEALTH ACT, 1911-1970.

City of Stirling.

Amendments to Consolidated Health By-laws.

P.H.D. 24/70; Ex. Co. 1393.

THE City of Stirling being a Local Authority under the provisions of the Health Act, 1911-1970 doth hereby under and by virtue of the powers conferred upon it in that behalf by the said Act and all other powers enabling it make and publish the following by-laws:—

The By-laws of the City of Stirling published in the *Government Gazette* of the 30th May 1961 as amended from time to time are hereby amended in the following manner:—

The Third Schedule is altered by the deletion of Other refuse—20 cents per bin.

and by the substitution of-

Refuse other than domestic-\$16.00 per annum for a once weekly service.

Dated the 23rd day of February, 1971. The Common Seal of City of Stirling was hereunto affixed by authority of a reso-

lution of the Council in the presence of:-

[L.S.]

M. STARKE,

Mayor. LLOYD P. KNUCKEY, Town Clerk.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council this 9th day of June, 1971.

W. S. LONNIE, Clerk of the Council.